

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8520/2018 & CM APPL. 32764/2018

URDU EDUCATION BOARD

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.A. Siddiqui, Advocate

versus

THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
& ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC, Advocate
for R- 1, 2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **14.08.2018**

1. Issue notice.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents accepts notice and seeks time to file a reply.
3. Let the reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. List on 15.11.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 14, 2018

rr