

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8520/2018 and CM No. 32764/2018**

URDU EDUCATION BOARD Petitioner

Through: Mr Mizam Siddiqui, Advocate.

versus

THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

& ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Rajesh Gogna, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **15.11.2018**

1. It is already 05:05 p.m.
2. The petition could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
3. On instructions, list on 05.04.2019.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 15, 2018

RK