



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8520/2018 & CM APPL. 32764/2018**

**URDU EDUCATION BOARD**

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS  
& ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**09.04.2024**

1. Present none on behalf of the petitioner when the case is called out for hearing at 12:15 PM.
2. None is appearing on behalf of the petitioner since long.
3. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in prosecution of the case.
4. Accordingly, the present petition along with pending application stands dismissed in default for want of prosecution.

**DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J**

**APRIL 9, 2024**

*sk*