



\$~65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 8520/2018**

**URDU EDUCATION BOARD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Navneet Tripathi and Mr.  
Shreyansh Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

**THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS &  
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**17.07.2025**

**CM APPL. 42088/2025**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

**CM APPL. 42086/2025 & CM APPL. 42087/2025**

Issue notice to the non-applicants/respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 17.10.2025.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**JULY 17, 2025**

*ga*