



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8520/2018

URDU EDUCATION BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna and Mr. Shivam
Tiwari, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

17.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 42086/2025 (restoration) and CM APPL. 42087/2025 (delay)

2. None appears on behalf of the applicant/petitioner.

3. Learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3.

4. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

5. Re-notify on 19.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/bsr/db

At 02:45 PM

6. Ms. Jessica, Advocate appears on behalf of the petitioner. She has been apprised of the aforesaid order passed.



7. List on 19.02.2026.

OCTOBER 17, 2025/bsr/db

AMIT SHARMA, J