



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 8520/2018**  
**URDU EDUCATION BOARD** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Navneet Tripathi and  
Mr. Shreyansh Kaushik, Advocates  
(through VC)

versus

**THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS & ORS.....Respondents**  
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Ms. Punita Jha,  
Ms. Rebina Rai and Mr. Shivam  
Tiwari, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

% **19.02.2026**

**CM APPL.42087/2025 (for condonation of delay in filing application)**  
**&CM APPL.42086/2025 (for restoration of main case)**

1. A reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondents. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record. Let a copy thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the applicant who is at liberty to file rejoinder thereto, within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List on 14.05.2026.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2026/r**