



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8520/2018 and CM APPLs.42086/2025, 42087/2025  
URDU EDUCATION BOARD .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Navneet Tripathi and  
Mr. Shreyansh Kaushik, Advocates  
(through VC)

versus

THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Ms. Priya Singh,  
Mr. Abhishek Dwivedi, Ms. Punita  
Jha, Ms. Rebina Rai and Mr. Shivam  
Tiwari, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**14.05.2026**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 18.09.2026.

**By order**

**Court Master**

**MAY 14, 2026/AT**